
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 24-035-04 

I CERTIFY that on June 11, 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Response to Rocky Mountain 
Power’s Request for Review on behalf of the Utah Office of Consumer Services was served by email to the 
following: 

Rocky Mountain Power  
Katherine Smith Katherine.smith@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
Max Backlund Max.Backlund@pacificorp.com 
Carla Scarsella carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 
Ajay Kumar ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
Cameron L. Sabin mmoscon@mayerbrown.com 
D. Matthew Moscon 
Kaitie Wilson 

csabin@mayerbrown.com 
kwilson@mayerbrown.com 

 datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

 

Division of Public Utilities  
Madison Galt mgalt@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
 dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

 

Utah Association of Energy Users  
Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com 
Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com 
Shantell Garrett sgarrett@energystrat.com 
Justin Bieber jbieber@energystrat.com 

 

Western Resource Advocates  
Sophie Hayes                  sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
Karl Boothman               karl.boothman@westernresources.org 
Jessica Loeloff                jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org 
Nancy Kelly                     nancy.kelly@westernresources.org 

 

Utah Clean Energy  
Logan Mitchell             logan@utahcleanenergy.org 
Sarah Wright sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Lauren R. Barros LRB@LaurenBarrosLaw.com 

 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu                 pgrecu@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore                 rmoore@agutah.gov 
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Stadion  
Irion A. Sanger irion@sanger-law.com 
Kyra Coyle kcoyle@newgenstrategies.net 

 

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.  
Justina A. Caviglia  jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 
Jamie McGovern Jamie.Mcgovern@walmart.com 
Roni Shaffer rshaffer@parsonsbehle.com 

 
       
Nucor Steel-Utah  
Peter J. Mattheis pjm@smxblaw.com 
Eric J. Lacey ejl@smxblaw.com 
Jeremy R. Cook  jcook@cohnekinghorn.com 

 

Utah Large Customer Group  
Michelle Brandt King                 mbking@hollandhart.com 
Austin W. Jensen                 awjensen@hollandhart.com 
Adele Lee                                   aclee@hollandhart.com 
Jeff Pollock                                 JCP@jpollockinc.com 
David Garrett                              dgarrett@resolveuc.com 
Jim Dauphinais                           jdauphinais@consultbai.com 
Nikolas S. Stoffel nsstoffel@hollandhart.com 
Thorvald A. Nelson tnelson@hollandhart.com 

 

Federal Executive Agencies  
Maj Leslie R. Newton Leslie.Newton.1@us.af.mil 
Capt Michael A. Rivera Michael.Rivera.51@us.af.mil 
Capt Ashley George Ashley.George.4@us.af.mil 
Thomas A. Jernigan Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
James B. Ely James.Ely@us.af.mil 
Ebony Payton Ebony.Payton.ctr@us.af.mil 

 
Kroger  
Kurt J. Boehm kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
Jody Kyler Cohn  Jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

 

  
  
  

 

  
 

/S/ Alyson Anderson          
   Alyson Anderson,  
   Utility Technical Consultant Supervisor 
   Utah Office of Consumer Services 
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